Children’s Working Group Invitees

Chair:

e Gail Nayowith, Executive Director, SCO Family of Services,
gnayowith@sco.org

Members:

e Kathy Riddle, Executive Director, Outreach Development LI and Queens,
KathyRiddle@opiny.org

e Kevin Connally, Executive Director, Hope House , Albany,
Kevin@hopehouseinc.org

e John Coppola, Executive Director, Association of Addiction Providers of NYS,
jcoppola@asapnys.org

e Phil Saperia, Executive Director, The Coalition of Behavioral Health Agencies,
psaperia@coalitionny.org

e Lauri Cole, Executive Director, NYS Council Community Behavioral Healthcare,
NYSCouncil@nycap.rr.com

e Danielle Laraque, M.D., Chair of Pediatrics, Maimonides,
DLarague @maimonidesmed.org

e Andrea Smyth, Executive Director, NYS Coalition for Children’s MH Services,
asmyth@logical.net

e Paige Pierce, Executive Director, Families Together in NYS, ppierce@ftnys.org

e Jim Purcell, CEO, Council of Family and Child Caring Agencies,
JPurcell@cofcca.org

e Phyllis Silver, President, Silver Health Strategies, Phyllis.silverl@gmail.com

e Glenn Saxe, Chair, Child Psychiatry New York University,
Glenn.Saxe@nyumc.org

e Euphemia S. Adams, Executive Director, Families on the Move NYC, Inc.,
EAdams@fotmnyc.org

e Carman Collado, Director of Public Policy and Government Relations, JBFCS,
CCollado@jbfcs.org



mailto:Phyllis.silver1@gmail.com
mailto:EAdams@fotmnyc.org

State/Local Government Participants:

e Kristin Riley, Deputy Commissioner, NYS Office of Mental Health,
Kristin.Riley@omh.ny.gov

e Steven Hanson, NYS Office of Alcoholism and Substance Abuse Services,
stevehanson@oasas.ny.gov

e Brian Lombrowski, Youth Advisor, NYC Field Office, NYS Office of Mental
Health, Brian.Lombrowski@omh.ny.gov

e Adam Karpati, Executive Deputy Commissioner, NYC Dept. of Health and
Mental Hygiene, akarpati@health.nyc.gov

e Angel Mendoza, M.D., Assistant Commissioner, ACS,
Angel.MendozaJr@dfa.state.ny.us

e Bill Gettman, Executive Deputy Commissioner, Office of Children and Family
Services, William.Gettmanjr@ocfs.state.ny.us

¢ Phil Endress, Commissioner of Mental Health, Erie County Dept. of Mental
Health, Philip.Endress@erie.gov

e Scott Bloom, Director of School Mental Health Services, NYC Dept. of
Education, NYC Department of Health and Mental Hygiene,
SBloom5@schools.nyc.gov

e Lauren Tobias, Assistant Director, Division of Financial Planning and Policy,
Department of Health, |jt04@health.state.ny.us
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